20 ICE HOCKEY

}15) IIHF World U18 Championship
WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
GERMANY

Crimmitschau
Dresden

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of THU 7 APR 2011
CAN-Canada

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

9 ANDREWS Brent F L 1.88/62" 90/198 19 JAN 1993 Halifax Mooseheads
10 BRASSARD Austen F R 1.88/62" 87/192 14 JAN 1993 Belleville Bulls
7 CANTENACCI Daniel F L 1.77 /510" 81/179 9 MAR 1993 Sault Ste. Marie Greyhounds
8 CECI Cody D R 1.90/6'3" 92/203 21 DEC 1993 Ottawa 67s
19 COUSINS Nick F L 1.80/511" 77/170 20 JUL 1993 Sault Ste. Marie Greyhounds
1 D AGOSTINI Andrew GK L 1.78 /510" 77/170 26 MAR 1993 Peterborough Petes
22 EWANYK Travis F L 1.85/6'1" 83/183 29 MAR 1993 Edmonton Oil Kings
21 GRIFFITH Seth F R 1.77 /510" 84/185 4 JAN 1993 London Knights
6 HARRINGTON Scott D L 1.85/6'1" 94/207 10 MAR 1993 London Knights
16 HUDON Charles F L 1.72/58" 74/163 23 JUN 1994 Chicoutimi Sagueneens
3 KOEKKOEK Slater D L 1.88/62" 83/183 18 FEB 1994 Peterborough Petes
15 LOCKE Eric F L 1.75/5'9" 77/170 21 NOV 1993 Barrie Colts
24 McNEILL Mark F R 1.88/62" 95/209 22 FEB 1993 Prince Albert Raiders
14 MURPHY Ryan D R 1.80/5'11" 80/176 31 MAR 1993 Kitchener Rangers
5 MURRAY Ryan D L 1.83/6'0" 86/190 27 SEP 1993 Everett Silvertips
18 QUINE Alan F L 1.80/5'11" 81/179 25 FEB 1993 Peterborough Petes
4 RIELLY Morgan D L 1.83/6'0" 86/190 9 MAR 1994 Moose Jaw Warriors
20 RITCHIE Brett F R 1.90/6'3" 86/190 1 JUL 1993 Sarnia Sting
11 SCARLETT Reece D R 1.85/6'1" 76/168 31 MAR 1993 Swift Current Broncos
23 SCHEIFELE Mark F R 1.90/6'3" 79/174 15 MAR 1993 Barrie Colts
17 SMITH Colin F R 1.77 /510" 75/165 20 JUN 1993 Kamloops Blazers
30 SUBBAN Malcolm GK L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 21 DEC 1993 Belleville Bulls
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: WILLIAMSON Mike CAN 22 FEB 1973
Assistant Coach: LAMB Mark CAN 3 AUG 1964
Assistant Coach: HAWERCHUK Dale CAN 4 AUG 1963
Physiotherapist: LINDER Chris CAN 2 APR 1982
Equipment Manager: ST-LOUIS Brian CAN 24 JAN 1970
Team Staff: MACLEAN Gary CAN 15 MAR 1952
Assistant Coach: TUGNUTT Ron CAN 22 OCT 1967
Team Leader: BULLOCK Shawn CAN 17 MAR 1975
Team Doctor: BEAVIS Cole CAN 6 JUN 1974
Media Manager: GOODRICH Keegan CAN 11 MAR 1979
Team Staff: PRENDERGAST Kevin CAN 27 MAR 1951
Team Video Coach: COOPER Ben CAN 18 APR 1977

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2440CAN_32E 1.0 Report Created THU 7 APR 2011 17:26 GMT+2 Page 1/1
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IIHF World U18 Championship

Al
WORLD
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Crimmitschau
Dresden

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of WED 6 APR 2011
CZE - Czech Republic

Shoots/ Height

. Date of Birth
m/ftin

Catches

99
27
90
97
89
24
88
19
96
18
20
30
95
15
94
26
22
10
87
93
21
98

8
86
92

1

3
16
23
11

4
85
91
12

2

BARTOSAK Patrik
BERAN Matej
BERANEK Petr
CERVENY Marek
DOLEZAL Zdenek
FAKSA Radek
FRK Martin
FROLIK Jakub
GUTWALD Michal
HAMPL Ondrej

~

STARY Ondrej
SVIHALEK Michal
ZADRAZIL Vojtech

G L
F L
F L
D L
F R
F L
F R
F L
D L
F L
HERTL Tomas F L
HONZIK David GK L
HRBAS Marek D L
HYKA Tomas F R
JANOTA Michael D L
JASKIN Dmitrij F L
JENIK Stepan D L
KOBLASA Petr F R
KRALIK Lukas F R
KRIZ Lukas D L
KVAPIL Tomas D L
MACHOVSKY Matej GK L
MATAI Jakub F L
MORAVEC Tomas F L
MUSIL David D L
PAVELKA Jaroslav GK L
PAVELKA Tomas D L
ROUSEK Tomas F L
RUZICKA Antonin D R
SEDLAK Lukas F L
SIDLIK Petr D L
SRAMEK Jakub F R
D L
F L
D R

Total: 31 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function Name

General Manager: HOSTAK Martin
Head Coach: SOLC Jiri
Assistant Coach: KUCERA Marcel
Team Doctor: CECH Petr
Equipment Manager: PTACEK Frantisek
Physiotherapist: TOMA Josef
Team Video Coach: PROCHAZKA Jan
Assistant Coach: PETR Jakub

1.85/6'1"
1.93/6'4"
1.83/60"
1.79/5'10"
1.80/5'11"
1.88/62"
1.82/6'0"
1.83/6'0"
1.90/6'3"
1.80/5'11"
1.88/62"
1.92/6'4"
1.81/511"
1.80/5'11"
1.89/6"2"
1.90/6'3"
1.82/6'0"
1.83/60"
1.88/62"
1.80/5'11"
1.82/6'0"
1.89/62"
1.79/5'10"
1.80/5'11"
1.92/6'4"
1.89/62"
1.85/61"
1.77/5'10"
1.83/6'0"
1.83/6'0"
1.81/511"
1.76 /59"
1.86/6'1"
1.80/5'11"
1.88/62"

86 /190
93 /205
88 /194
791174
84 /185
83/183
92 /203
84 /185
90/198
781172
88 /194
94 /207
83/183
721159
91/201
90/198
84 /185
871192
86 /190
80/176
781172
88/194
80/176
80/176
93 /205
81/179
781172
751165
89 /196
89/196
771170
73/161
96./212
85/187
81/179

29 MAR 1993
11 NOV 1993
11 NOV 1993
27 APR 1993
7 MAY 1993
9 JAN 1994
5 0OCT 1993
21 FEB 1993
17 JUN 1993
26 JAN 1993
12 NOV 1993
9 AUG 1993
4 MAR 1993
23 MAR 1993
15 JAN 1993
23 MAR 1993
12 FEB 1993
7 NOV 1993
14 MAR 1993
18 AUG 1993
28 APR 1993
25 JUL 1993
9 MAY 1993
6 APR 1993
9 APR 1993
12 SEP 1993
29 MAY 1993
9 SEP 1993
29 JAN 1993
25 FEB 1993
18 JAN 1994
4 MAR 1993
12 JAN 1993
29 APR 1993
3 APR 1993

Citizenship

CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE

Vitkovice Ostrava
Lulea HF

Barrie Colts

HC Hradec Kralove
Sparta Prague
Ocelari Trinec

Halifax Mooseheads
BK Mlada Boleslav
HC Kladno

Slavia Prague

Slavia Prague
Victoriaville Tigres
Edmonton Oil Kings
BK Mlada Boleslav
HC Zlin

Slavia Prague

Slavia Prague

HC Karlovy Vary

HC Olomouc

HC Ceske Budejovice
Lulea HF

Brampton Battalion
HC Litvinov

Slavia Prague
Vancouver Giants

HC Hradec Kralove
Vitkovice Ostrava

HC Ceske Budejovice
Slavia Prague

HC Ceske Budejovice
HC Dukla Jihlava

HC Litvinov

HC Pardubice

HC Ceske Budejovice
HC Dukla Jihlava

Date of Birth

11 NOV 1967
1 FEB 1975
17 JUN 1971
13 MAR 1970
4 JUL 1941
27 APR 1982
50CT 1981
27 NOV 1973
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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AALTONEN Miro
ARMIA Joel
AUVINEN Henri
EDELMANN Mikael
GRANLUND Markus
HANNIKAINEN Markus
HENRITIUS Teemu
JARVELAINEN Ville
KALLELA Toni
KEKKI Niklas
KOSSILA Kalle
KULMALA Rasmus
LEINO Robert
LIEDES Heikki
LINDBOHM Petteri
MAATTA Olli
ORENIUS Aleksi
PERHONEN Samu
POKKA Ville
REKONEN Aleksi
RISTOLAINEN Rasmus
RUKAJARVI Roni
RUOTSALAINEN Henri
SALOMAKI Miikka
SALONEN Aleksi
TERAVAINEN Teuvo
TOMMILA Juho
TORNIAINEN Kalle
ULLBERG Richard
VALKONEN Joonas
WILENIUS Tomi

Total: 27 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Doctor:
Physiotherapist:
Equipment Manager:
Team Leader:
Media Manager:
General Manager:
Team Video Coach:

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of MON 4 APR 2011
FIN -Finland

Shoots/

Catches

L
R
L
L
L
L
L
R
L
L
L
L
R
L
L
L
L
L
R
L
R
R
L
L
R
L
R
R
L
L
R

~

~

~

MOO MU TMTUOTMTTOUOTMOOOOOTTTTOTTTTTEOTT
~

Name
RAUTAKORPI Jukka
KASKINEN Kalle
MYLLYS Jarmo
TIKANTO Jukka
RAUTAKORPI Kari
JARVINEN Tommi
LEMMETYINEN Hannu
LAINE Hannu
BACKMAN Timo
LAMMINAHO Jukka

Height
m/ftin

1.77 /510"
1.92/6'4"
1.87/62"
1.85/61"
1.78/5'10"
1.85/61"
1.80/511"
1.67/5'6"
1.76 /59"
1.77 /510"
1.75/59"
1.71/57"
1.79/5'10"
1.85/61"
1.90/6'3"
1.88/6"2"
1.75/5'9"
1.94/6'4"
1.82/60"
1.81/511"
1.89/62"
1.83/6'0"
1.78 /510"
1.80/5'11"
1.76 /59"
1.77 /510"
1.84/60"
1.79/5'10"
191/6'3"
1.86/6'1"
1.75/5'9"

751165
8717192
84 /185
70/154
751165
80/176
80/176
71/157
751165
70/154
741163
711157
76 /168
85/187
90/198
90/198
721159
781172
85/187
82/181
89 /196
791174
721159
88/194
73/161
68 /150
791174
781172
84 /185
85/187
751165

Date of Birth

7 JUN 1993
31 MAY 1993
21 FEB 1993

1 JUN 1993
16 APR 1993
26 MAR 1993
20 APR 1993
24 FEB 1993
10 JAN 1993
26 FEB 1993
14 APR 1993
21 JUN 1994
14 APR 1993
12 JAN 1993
23 SEP 1993
22 AUG 1994
24 OCT 1993

7 MAR 1993

3 JUN 1994
23 JUL 1993
27 OCT 1994

3 SEP 1993
26 JAN 1993

9 MAR 1993

3 FEB 1993
11 SEP 1994

9 FEB 1993
28 MAR 1994
16 JUL 1993

3 JUN 1993
15 JAN 1993

Citizenship

FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN

Blues Espoo
Assat Pori

JYP Jyvaskyla
Tappara Tampere
HIFK Helsinki
Jokerit Helsinki
Jokerit Helsinki
HPK Hameenlinna
KalPa Kuopio
Assat Pori

Blues Espoo

TPS Turku

HPK Hameenlinna
HPK Hameenlinna
Blues Espoo

JYP Jyvaskyla
llves Tampere
JYP Jyvaskyla
Karpat Oulu
Jokerit Helsinki
TPS Turku

Karpat Oulu

Blues Espoo
Karpat Oulu

JYP Jyvaskyla
Jokerit Helsinki
Lukko Rauma
Djurgarden Stockholm
SaiPa Lappeenranta
Blues Espoo

llves Tampere

Date of Birth

17 DEC 1963
10 APR 1974
29 MAY 1965
14 JAN 1965

2 DEC 1958
10 SEP 1977
22 NOV 1954

1 SEP 1967
24 JUN 1956

7 OCT 1969

IHM2440FIN_32E 3.0
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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20 ICE HOCKEY

ﬁi’ IIHF World U18 Championship
WORLD

CHAMPIONSHIP
GERMANY

Crimmitschau
Dresden

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of FRI 8 APR 2011
GER-Germany

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

16 ACKERMANN Alexander F L 1.73/5'8" 70/154 18 JAN 1993 Adler Mannheim
10 BAR Steven D L 1.80/5'11" 82/181 25 MAY 1993 Adler Mannheim
30 CUPPER Marvin GK L 1.78 /510" 81/179 16 FEB 1994 Krefelder EV
18 DAXLBERGER Dominik F L 1.78 /510" 77/170 7 FEB 1993 Starbulls Rosenheim
29 DESKE Niklas GK L 1.83/6'0" 75/165 20 JUL 1994 Adler Mannheim
5 FABER Maximilian D R 1.86/6'1" 84/185 18 MAY 1993 Eisbaren Berlin
15 FISCHBUCH Daniel F R 1.80/5'11" 80/176 19 AUG 1993 DEG Dusseldorf
13 GROZINGER Lars F R 1.80/5'11" 83/183 11 JUN 1993 Krefelder EV
4 HAASE Henry D L 1.91/6'3" 100/220 25 JUN 1993 Eisbaren Berlin
17 HASTENTEUFEL Marco F L 1.87/6'2" 87/192 14 APR 1993 DEG Dusseldorf
3 JENTSCH Lukas D L 1.79/5'10" 86/190 1 MAR 1993 EV Fussen
27 KELLER Kilian F L 1.89/62" 84/185 13 MAY 1993 EV Fussen
21 KINDL Manuel D L 1.88/62" 92/203 2 JUN 1993 EV Landshut
19 KRETSCHMANN Christian F R 1.78 /510" 81/179 13 MAR 1993 Krefelder EV
8 KRONTHALER Stephan D L 1.84/6'0" 85/187 2 MAY 1993 EV Landshut
14 KURTH Marcel F L 1.82/6'0" 86/190 15 JAN 1994 Adler Mannheim
28 LATTA Nickolas F R 1.81/5'11" 82/181 5 0CT 1993 Sarnia Sting
1 LEHR Philip GK L 1.81/5'11" 74/163 3 JUN 1993 Adler Mannheim
12 MEBUS Oliver D L 2.04/6'8" 105/231 30 MAR 1993 Krefelder EV
7 MEIRANDRES Max D L 1.88/62" 90/198 4 FEB 1993 Starbulls Rosenheim
26 MEISINGER Dominik F L 1.81/5'11" 80/176 11 MAR 1993 EV Fussen
11 PFODERL Leonhard F R 1.81/5'11" 81/179 1 SEP 1993 EC Bad Tolz
97 REIMER Dennis F L 1.94/6'4" 105/231 4 JUN 1993 Starbulls Rosenheim
99 RIEDER Tobias F L 1.79/5'10" 80/176 10 JAN 1993 Kitchener Rangers
2 SEEMANN Jaro D L 1.83/6'0" 87/192 5 SEP 1993 Preussen Berlin
9 SEKESI Huba F L 1.82/6'0" 81/179 5 SEP 1993 EC Bad Tolz
25 SOLDER Niklas F L 1.79/5'10" 81/179 8 DEC 1993 Kolner Haie
20 STOKOWSKI Felix D L 1.87/6'2" 95/209 26 FEB 1993 Adler Mannheim
23 TIFFELS Dominik D R 1.78 /510" 77/170 20 FEB 1994 Adler Mannheim
98 TIFFELS Frederik F L 1.81/5'11" 77/170 20 MAY 1995 Adler Mannheim
6 TOMASCHEWSKI Bronislaw F L 1.88/6'2" 85/187 7 SEP 1993 Starbulls Rosenheim
24 UVIRA Sebastian F L 1.89/6'2" 90/198 26 JAN 1993 EV Landshut
22 ZIMMERMANN Florian F L 1.92/6'4" 82/181 15 FEB 1993 EV Landshut
Total: 30 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader: BREMER Hartmut GER 28 JUL 1954
Head Coach: SETTERS Jim CAN 28 MAY 1953
Assistant Coach: HOJA Ralf GER 11 FEB 1961
Team Doctor: KUROPKAT Christiane GER 1 JUL 1969
Physiotherapist: LINDER Elisabeth GER 16 SEP 1981
Equipment Manager: SEKESI Csaba GER 5 DEC 1964

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND

D
No

Defence
Jersey number

F Forward
Pos Position R

GK Goalkeeper

Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left

IHM2440GER_32E 2.0
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20 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship
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WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 13 APR 2011
NOR - Norway

Shoots/

Catches

Height
m/ftin

Date of Birth

19 ASLAKSEN Adrian F L 1.82/6'0" 72/159 2 AUG 1993 Sparta Sarpsborg
5 BJORNSLAND Martin D R 1.86/6'1" 88/194 15 AUG 1993 Stjernen Fredrikstad
7 FISCHER Magnus F L 1.79 /510" 78/172 10 MAY 1994 Manglerud Star Oslo
25 HAALAND Iver D L 1.81/511" 76/168 3 JUL 1993 Stjernen Fredrikstad
9 HEIER Andreas F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 5 DEC 1993 Stjernen Fredrikstad
10 HOFF Magnus F L 1.71/57" 73/161 7 OCT 1993 Valerenga Oslo
29 JOHANSEN Espen GK L 1.84/6'0" 90/198 10 FEB 1993 Frisk Asker
14 KARTERUD Jorgen F L 1.93/6'4" 77/170 6 MAY 1994 Valerenga Oslo
20 KNUTSEN Jonas F L 1.83/6'0" 82/181 2 APR 1993 Timra IK
2 LESUND Erlend D L 1.87/62" 80/176 11 DEC 1994 Manglerud Star Oslo
26 LUND Martin F L 1.78 /510" 81/179 28 JUN 1993 Stjernen Fredrikstad
8 MEDBY Endre F R 1.79/510" 79/174 11 JAN 1994 Lillehammer IK
24 NASGAARD John Nicolay D L 1.79/5'10" 85/187 22 JUN 1993 Valerenga Oslo
22 NOTENG Markus D L 1.87/62" 85/187 20 JAN 1994 Trondheim IK
27 PEDERSEN Markus F R 1.72/5'8" 60/132 25 MAR 1994 Valerenga Oslo
17 SALO Espen F L 1.75/5'9" 73/161 22 APR 1993 Manglerud Star Oslo
23 SALSTEN Eirik F L 1.80/511" 79/174 17 JUN 1994 Storhamar Dragons
15 SAVES Sebastian D L 1.79 /510" 89/196 11 DEC 1993 Lorenskog IHK
16 SOBERG Markus F R 1.83/6'0" 75/165 22 APR 1995 Manglerud Star Oslo
1 SOBERG Steffen GK L 1.80/511" 75/165 6 AUG 1993 Manglerud Star Oslo
30 SVENDSEN Joachim GK L 1.80/511" 65/ 143 16 OCT 1994 Manglerud Star Oslo
12 TOLLEFSEN Carl F R 1.86/6'1" 75/165 7 MAY 1994 Stjernen Fredrikstad
21 TRETTENES Mathias F L 1.78/5'10" 76/168 8 NOV 1993 MODO Ornskoldsvik
18 WEBERG Sebastian F L 1.70/57" 68/150 8 DEC 1993 Shattuck St. Mary
Total: 21 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager: HEXEBERG Jan NOR 13 OCT 1959
Head Coach: LOVDAL Orjan NOR 24 SEP 1962
Assistant Coach: GILBERT Kristian NOR 13 AUG 1977
Team Staff: WEEL Roger NOR 20 DEC 1947
Physiotherapist: TAUTRIM Steffen GER 7 MAY 1978
Equipment Manager: MICHALSEN Raymond NOR 28 NOV 1960

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2440NOR_32E 2.0 Report Created WED 13 APR 2011 16:16 GMT+2 Page 1/1
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Shoots/

Catches

As of FRI 8 APR 2011
RUS -Russia

Height
m/ftin

Date of Birth

23 AGEYEV Eduard F L 1.82/6'0" 78/172 6 SEP 1993 Molot-Prikamie Perm
1 DYATLOV Oleg GK L 1.87/62" 94207 31 JAN 1993 Avtomobilist Yekaterinburg
32 GRIGORENKO Mikhail F L 1.90/6'3" 88/194 16 MAY 1994 Krasnaya Armia Moscow
13 IVANYUZHENKOV Anton F L 1.81/511" 82/181 2 JAN 1994 Russkie Vityazi Chekhov
24 KADEIKIN Alexander F L 1.93/6'4" 90/198 4 OCT 1993 Atlant Mytishi
12 KAZAKOV Maxim F R 1.73/5'8" 72/159 27 MAR 1993 Rouyn-Noranda Huskies
15 KHOKHLACHEYV Alexander F L 1.82/6'0" 90/198 9 SEP 1993 Windsor Spitfires
33 KONKOV Roman F L 1.76 /59" 79/174 4 MAR 1993 Chaika Nizhni Novgorod
31 KUCHEROV Nikita F L 1.82/6'0" 75/165 17 JUN 1993 Krasnaya Armia Moscow
11 KUVAYEV Alexander F L 1.87/62" 80/176 2 MAY 1993 Lethbridge Hurricanes
18 LEVITSKI Igor F R 1.85/6'1" 84/185 4 AUG 1993 Gatineau Olympiques
29 MAKAROV Andrei GK L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 20 APR 1993 Lewiston Maineiacs
27 MIKHAILOV Dmitri F L 1.81/511" 78/172 2 MAY 1993 Stalnye Lisy Magnitogorsk
6 NESTEROV Nikita D L 1.83/6'0" 83/183 28 MAR 1993 Belye Medvedi Chelyabinsk
16 OMELYANENKO Yegor F L 1.82/6'0" 84/185 10 JUL 1993 Sault Ste. Marie Greyhounds
8 PALENGA Yevgeni D L 1.94/6'4" 92/203 27 JAN 1993 Spartak Moscow
2 PEDAN Andrei D L 1.94/6'4" 92/203 3JUL 1993 Guelph Storm
4 SABININ Gennadi D L 1.87/62" 90/198 29 SEP 1993 Russkie Vityazi Chekhov
9 SAVALIEV Anton D L 1.93/6'4" 90/198 4 FEB 1993 Ak Bars Kazan
28 SHALUNOV Maxim F L 1.90/6'3" 88/194 31 JAN 1993 Belye Medvedi Chelyabinsk
19 SHAMIN Alexei F L 1.79/510" 79/174 2 SEP 1993 Lokomotiv Yaroslavl
20 SHEGALO Pavel GK L 1.88/62" 80/176 7 FEB 1993 Krylia Sovietov Moscow
10 SHUVALOV Maxim D L 1.89/62" 85/187 23 APR 1993 Lokomotiv Yaroslavl
26 SLEPYSHEV Anton F L 1.83/6'0" 72/159 13 MAY 1994 Dizel Penza
21 SMUROV Sergei F L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 26 JUL 1993 Amurskie Tigry Khabarovsk
25 TKACHEV Vladimir F L 1.82/6'0" 82/181 5 OCT 1993 Ak Bars Kazan
7 VASILEVSKI Alexei D R 1.80/511" 86/190 21 JAN 1993 Tolpar Ufa
30 VASILEVSKI Andrei GK L 1.91/6'3" 91/201 25 JUL 1994 Tolpar Ufa
5 VORSHEYV Konstantin D L 1.85/6'1" 84/185 26 MAY 1993 Russkie Vityazi Chekhov
22 YAKIMOV Bogdan F L 1.93/6'4" 90/198 4 OCT 1994 Reaktor Nizhnekamsk
14 YAKUPOV Nalil F L 1.82/6'0" 86/190 6 OCT 1993 Sarnia Sting
3 YARULLIN Albert D L 1.80/5'11" 85/187 3 MAY 1993 Ak Bars Kazan
17 ZLOBIN Anton F R 1.86/6'1" 83/183 22 FEB 1993 Shawinigan Cataractes
Total: 29 players and 4 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader: MIKHAILOV Boris RUS 6 OCT 1944
General Manager: NIKULIN Vladimir RUS 6 JUL 1949
Assistant Coach: SHADRIN Stanislav RUS 6 FEB 1964
Head Coach: RUMYANTSEV Yuri RUS 19 APR 1956
Assistant Coach: PARFENOQOV Andrei RUS 28 FEB 1971
Team Doctor: SAPRONENKOV Boris RUS 7 JUN 1936
Team Doctor: YEGOROV Valeri RUS 12 APR 1979
Equipment Manager: RASPOPQV Sergei RUS 15 NOV 1959
Physiotherapist: VOROBIEV Yan RUS 13 AUG 1985
Team Staff: NORCHENKO Oleg RUS 18 DEC 1958
Media Manager: PEREVERTINA Irina RUS 18 MAR 1984
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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17
22

3
18
10
26
29

1
96

7
11
93
23
12
27

5
20
25
31
28
14
30
95
98

6
94

8
16
92
13
21

9
15
24

4
19

2
97
99

Total: 35 players and 4 goalkeepers

AMSTUTZ Reto
ANDRIGHETTO Sven
ANTONIETTI Eliot
BALMELLI Lukas
BERTAGGIA Alessio
BERTSCHY Christoph
BOLTSHAUSER Luca
BONVIN Patrick
BRANDI Nicola
CELIO Yannic

DAL PIAN Giacomo
DIEM Nolan

GAHLER Jorden
GRASSI Daniele
GUERRA Samuel
HACHLER Cedric
HEBEISEN Silvan
HOFFMANN Luka
HUBER Kevin

KREIS Sami

KUKAN Dean
KUONEN Robin

LANZAROTTI Alessandro

LEONE Robin
LEU Marwin
LUTHI Valentin
MART]I Christian
MARTSCHINI Lino
MEROLA Melvin
NESS Martin

NEUENSCHWANDER Jan

RICHARD Tanner
SCHMUTZ Julian
SIMION Dario

STUCKI Marcel
SULANDER Santtu
WITTWER Christopher
ZANGGER Sandro
ZAUGG Sandro

Team officials:

Function

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Leader:
Physiotherapist:
Equipment Manager:
Team Doctor:

Team Staff:

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 13 APR 2011
SUI - Switzerland

Shoots/

Catches

R
L
R
R
L
R
L
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
L
R
R
L
K L
L
L
L
L
R
L
L
L
R
R
R
L
L
R
R
R
L
L
R
L

A~ X

MTMOTUOTMTTTTMTTMMOOOTOOOUOOTMOOOOTTTTTTOEEOTTTOTT
~

Name

CELIO Manuele
LEUENBERGER Lars
JAKS Paul
SIEGFRIED Stephan
BOUVARD Gerard
CASPARIS Marc
MULLER Anton
MAGGI Mattia

JOST Richard

Height
m/ftin

1.76 /5'9"
1.75/5'9"
1.95/6'5"
1.87/62"
1.72/58"
1.75/59"
1.82/6'0"
1.83/6'0"
1.68/5'6"
1.80/5'11"
1.75/59"
1.76 /59"
1.80/5'11"
1.80/5'11"
1.85/6'1"
1.84/6'0"
1.79/5'10"
1.82/60"
1.83/6'0"
1.79/5'10"
1.87/62"
1.77 /510"
1.80/511"
1.83/6'0"
1.76 /59"
1.88/62"
1.90/6'3"
1.68/5'6"
1.69/57"
1.91/6'3"
1.79/5'10"
1.82/6'0"
1.73/5'8"
1.86/61"
1.80/5'11"
1.86/6'1"
1.79/510"
1.81/511"
1.85/6'1"

751165
83/183
107 / 236
84 /185
711157
721159
80/176
721159
70/154
76/168
741163
751165
721159
791174
86 /190
751165
751165
751165
80/176
76 /168
90/198
69 /152
741163
80/176
771170
91/201
85/187
60/132
73/161
94/ 207
83/183
771170
771170
80/176
68 /150
82/181
771170
771170
76/168

Date of Birth

24 FEB 1993
21 MAR 1993
27 JAN 1993
3 JAN 1994
30 JUL 1993
5 APR 1994
17 JUL 1993
23 FEB 1993
2 MAR 1994
14 AUG 1993
20 JUN 1993
21 SEP 1993
11 MAR 1993
27 JAN 1993
11 MAY 1993
1 JUL 1993
15 JUL 1993
17 JAN 1993
1 MAY 1993
4 APR 1994
8 JUL 1993

2 MAR 1994
25 FEB 1994
30 MAR 1993
21 JUN 1993
7 JUL 1993
29 MAR 1993
21 JAN 1993
5 APR 1993
28 MAR 1993
10 JAN 1993
6 APR 1993
28 FEB 1994
22 MAY 1994
13 JUN 1993
27 FEB 1993
23 JAN 1993
27 AUG 1994
12 NOV 1993

Citizenship

Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul

SC Bern

GCK Lions Zurich
Geneve-Servette
HC Lugano

HC Lugano

SC Bern

ZSC Lions Zurich
Kloten Flyers
ZSC Lions Zurich
Kloten Flyers

HC Lugano
Lausanne HC
Kloten Flyers

HC Ambri-Piotta
HC Davos

GCK Lions Zurich
SC Bern

Kloten Flyers

EV Zug

SC Bern

GCK Lions Zurich
EHC Visp

EV Zug

Kloten Flyers
Kloten Flyers
SCL Tigers Langnau
Kloten Flyers
Peterborough Petes
HC Fribourg-Gotteron
GCK Lions Zurich
HC Davos

Rapperswil-Jona Lakers

SC Bern

HC Lugano

SCL Tigers Langnau
GCK Lions Zurich
GCK Lions Zurich
ZSC Lions Zurich
SCL Tigers Langnau

Date of Birth

9 JUN 1966
29 MAR 1975
25 JAN 1972
9 MAY 1982
30 NOV 1961
24 MAR 1977
15 MAY 1955
25 JAN 1976
20 JUL 1962

IHM2440SUI_32E 3.0
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of WED 6 APR 2011
SVK - Slovakia

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

6 BAGIN Emil
26 BAJANIK David
18 BEZUCH Juraj

5 BEZUSKA Peter
7 BIRES Andrej
98 BLASKO Jan
96 BOLTUN Peter
20 CERESNAK Peter
19 DANO Marko
27 DOLNIK Vladimir
16 FUJERIK Dominik
28 GERNAT Martin
24 HINDOS Matej
25 HLINKA Michal
22 HUDEC Denis

4 KORIM Karol

9 KOVAC Matus
13 KRAMAR Emil
12 KUCIRKO Juraj

3 LUZA Patrik

2 MEZOVSKY Filip
21 MIKUS Tomas
15 MRAZ Bruno

11 MRAZ Richard
10 NECHALA Tomas
8 PODSEDLY Filip
23 RAPAC Branislav
29 ROMANCIK Patrik
1 RYBAR Patrik

30 SABOL Richard
97 STANTIEN Patrik
99 TKAC Tomas

17 UHRIK Michal

14 VASKO Filip

Total: 31 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function

General Manager:
Team Leader:
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Doctor:

Equipment Manager:
Equipment Manager:

D R 1.75/5'9" 80/176
D R 1.89/6'2" 88/194
F L 1.78/5'10" 74/163
D L 1.84/6'0" 82/181
F R 1.73/5'8" 73/161
F L 1.81/511" 77/170
F L 1.82/6'0" 75/165
D R 1.92/6'4" 92/203
F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176
F L 1.88/6'2" 85/187
F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176
D L 195/6'5" 85/187
F R 1.87/62" 82/181
F L 1.88/62" 89/196
F L 1.88/62" 92/203
D L 1.88/6'2" 95/209
D L 1.87/62" 86/190
D R 1.96/6'5" 83/183
F L 1.87/62" 92/203
D R 1.85/6'1" 85/187
D L 1.87/62" 82/181
F L 1.83/6'0" 80/176
F R 1.80/5'11" 80/176
F R 1.88/6'2" 83/183
D L 1.86/6'1" 85/187
F L 1.77/5'10" 77/170
F R 1.89/62" 88/194
GK L 1.85/61" 78/172
GK L 1.88/62" 70/154
GK L 1.78 /510" 75/ 165
F L 1.87/62" 87/192
D L 1.94/6'4" 84/185
F L 1.77/5'10" 77/170
F L 1.81/511" 78/172

Name

FILC Jan
SCHOBER Andrej
FRUHAUF Jozef
SITAR Milan
MEGA Roman
CARSKY Stanislav
OLAH Frantisek
ONDREJKA Peter

8 SEP 1993
18 JAN 1993
20 DEC 1993
30 MAR 1993
19 NOV 1993
13 AUG 1994

2 JAN 1993
26 JAN 1993
30 NOV 1994
10 JAN 1993
24 MAR 1993
11 APR 1993
12 SEP 1993
18 JUN 1993
20 JUN 1993
20 AUG 1993
16 OCT 1993
17 JUL 1993
14 APR 1994
17 JUL 1994
21 MAR 1993

1 JUL 1993
13 APR 1993
19 FEB 1993
21 MAR 1993
23 JAN 1993

4 JUN 1993
16 MAR 1994

9 NOV 1993
31 JAN 1994
22 MAR 1993
19 MAR 1993
22 JAN 1993
10 DEC 1993

Citizenship

SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK

Dukla Trencin
Baie-Comeau Drakkar
HK 36 Skalica

QOcelari Trinec

HC 05 Banska Bystrica
Dukla Trencin

HC Kosice

Dukla Trencin

Dukla Trencin

HC 05 Banska Bystrica
MHC Martin

HC Kosice

HC Kosice

Prince Albert Raiders
Sparta Prague

HC Chomutov

HC Hradec Kralove

HK Poprad

HK Spisska Nova Ves
Slovan Bratislava
MHK 32 Liptovsky Mikulas
HK 36 Skalica

Slovan Bratislava

HK Nitra

Dukla Trencin

HC Kosice

QOcelari Trinec

HK 36 Skalica

Slovan Bratislava

PHK Presov

Dukla Trencin

HC Kosice

MHK 32 Liptovsky Mikulas
HC Kosice

Date of Birth

19 FEB 1953

1DEC 1974
24 JAN 1950
26 MAY 1967
27 OCT 1970
20 MAY 1962

3 AUG 1962
22 JUN 1952
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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13 ARVIDSSON Viktor

25 BENGTSSON Christopher
3 BENGTSSON Rasmus
11 BJORKLUND Gustav

4 BLOMKUVIST Albin

15 BLOMSTRAND Ludwig
14 BOYCE ROTEVALL Jeremy
2 BRODIN Jonas

26 COLLBERG Sebastian

1 DANSK Oscar

98 EKBERG Emil

29 FORSBERG Filip

28 FROBERG Linus

12 GORTZ Max

97 HANDEMARK Fredrik

6 JOHANSSON Karl

17 KARLSSON William

19 KLEFBOM Oscar

99 LASSINANTTI Joel

20 LILLIESTROM KARLSSON David

22 LUNDBERG Emil
30 LUNDSTROM Niklas
16 NERMARK Joachim
8 NIELSEN Jonatan

7 NILSSON Tom

27 NYGARD Joakim

5 PETTERSSON Jesper
18 RASK Victor

10 RONNING Alex

24 SYLVEGARD Emil
9 VIKSTRAND Mikael
23 WEDIN Anton

21 ZIBANEJAD Mika

Total: 30 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function

Team Leader:
Head Coach:

Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Video Coach:

Physiotherapist:
Physiotherapist:
Team Doctor:

Equipment Manager:

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of MON 11 APR 2011
SWE - Sweden

Shoots/

Catches

R
L
L
R
L
L
L
L
R
L
L
R
L
R
L
L
L
L
R
L
L
L
L
L
R
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
R

~

T MO TMTOUOTMTUOTMTUOTMTTOMTEOIOTMUOTMTTTTEOTOTTOTTOTT
~

Name

LINDQVIST Goran
GRONBORG Rikard
JOHANSSON Anders
ERIKSEN Anders
LANDEN Nizze
BERGGREN Ola
ANDERSSON Johan
CARLS Fredrik
ANDERSSON Mikael
FORSTEN Tony
PERSSON Mikael

Height
m/ftin

1.75/5'9"
1.77 /510"
1.89/62"
1.73/5'8"
1.90/6'3"
1.86/6'1"
1.83/6'0"
1.85/6'1"
1.80/5'11"
1.89/6"2"
1.85/61"
1.85/61"
1.82/6'0"
1.88/62"
1.92/6'4"
1.74 /59"
1.83/6'0"
1.90/6'3"
1.76 /59"
1.78/5'10"
191/6'3"
1.88/6"2"
1.84/6'0"
1.90/6'3"
1.84/6'0"
1.82/6'0"
1.73/5'8"
1.86/61"
1.84/6'0"
1.88/6"2"
1.85/6'1"
1.79/5'10"
1.87/62"

767168
85/187
86 /190
711157
89 /196
90/198
771170
771170
791174
83/183
84 /185
80/176
80/176
85/187
8717192
70/154
741163
91/201
781172
80/176
92 /203
81/179
85/187
82/181
80/176
81/179
771170
88 /194
90/198
90/198
80/176
781172
871192

Date of Birth

8 APR 1993
19 OCT 1993
14 MAY 1993
23 FEB 1993

7 JAN 1993

8 MAR 1993
28 AUG 1993

12 JUL 1993
23 FEB 1994
28 FEB 1994

15 JUL 1993
13 AUG 1994
16 JUN 1993
28 JAN 1993
27 AUG 1993
21 JAN 1993

8 JAN 1993
20 JUL 1993

8 JAN 1993
12 APR 1993
17 SEP 1993
10 JAN 1993
12 MAY 1993
11 SEP 1993
19 AUG 1993

8 JAN 1993

16 JUL 1994

1 MAR 1993

7 APR 1993

2 MAR 1993

5 NOV 1993

1 MAR 1993
18 APR 1993

Citizenship

SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE

Skelleftea AIK
Huddinge IK
Rogle Angelholm
VIK Vasteras
Linkopings HC
Djurgarden Stockholm
Timra IK
Farjestad Karlstad
Frolunda Gothenburg
Brynas Gavle
Sodertalje SK
Leksands IF
Brynas Gavle
Malmo Redhawks
Leksands IF
Brynas Gavle

VIK Vasteras
Farjestad Karlstad
Lulea HF

AIK Stockholm
Sodertalje SK
AIK Stockholm
Linkopings HC
Linkopings HC
Mora IK

Sunne IK
Linkopings HC
Leksands IF

AIK Stockholm
Malmo Redhawks
Mora IK

Timra IK
Djurgarden Stockholm

Date of Birth

1 MAY 1952
8 JUN 1968
3 JUN 1961
21 MAR 1970
7 JUL 1966
20 APR 1958
17 DEC 1984
31 OCT 1975
26 MAR 1974
4 APR 1965
2 MAY 1948
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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18
22
14
26

BARDREAU Cole
BIGGS Tyler
BOUCHER Reid
BOYD Travis
25 CARLSON Dan
20 DIPAULI Thomas
3 FIALA Joe

1 GIBSON John
23 GRIMALDI Rocco
27 GRZELCYK Matt
21 HAGGERTY Ryan
28 JONES Seth

7 KAIB Barrett

12 KERDILES Nick
16 LARRAZA Zach
98 LUCIA Mario

19 McCABE Jake
30 McNEELY Matt

35 MICHALEK Stephen
11 MILLERJT

5 MURPHY Connor
29 OLSON Collin

4 PALIOTTA Michael
10 PIETILA Blake

9 REID Adam

8 RUSSO Robbie
15 SAMUELSSON Henrik
99 SCHMALTZ Jordan
6 SKJEI Brady

24 TROUBA Jacob
17 WUTHRICH Austin

Total: 27 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function
General Manager:
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Video Coach:
Physiotherapist:
Equipment Manager:
Team Doctor:
Assistant Coach:
Media Manager:
Team Staff:

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of WED 6 APR 2011
USA-USA

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

F R 1.75/5'9" 81/179
F R 1.88/6'2" 94/207
F L 1.75/59" 84/185
F L 1.78/5'10" 80/176
F L 1.83/6'0" 90/198
F L 1.78/5'10" 82/181
D L 1.85/6'1" 82/181
GK L 1.91/6'3" 91/201
F R 1.68/5%6" 73/161
D L 1.75/5'9" 67/148
F R 1.83/6'0" 84/185
D R 191/6'3" 83/183
D R 1.75/59" 82/181
F L 1.85/6'1" 83/183
F L 1.88/62" 87/192
F L 1.88/6'2" 83/183
D L 1.83/6'0" 87/192
GK L 1.88/62" 93/205
GK L 1.85/6'1" 83/183
F L 1.85/6'1" 88/194
D R 191/6'3" 87/192
GK L 1.91/6'3" 86/190
D R 1.91/6'3" 89/196
F L 1.78/5'10" 84 /185
F L 1.91/6'3" 92/203
D R 1.83/6'0" 86/190
F R 1.88/62" 87/192
D R 1.88/62" 79/174
D L 1.85/6'1" 83/183
D R 1.85/6'1" 83/183
F R 1.83/6'0" 84/185

Name
MONAGHAN Scott
ROLSTON Ron
CASSIDY Chadd
EXTER Joe
CURLEY Matt
HODGES Jason
VISSER Jake
ROYCE Ron
TAYLOR Tim
WESOLEK Jake
PETERS Chris

Date of Birth

22 JUL 1993
30 APR 1993
8 SEP 1993
14 SEP 1993
14 MAY 1993
29 APR 1994
11 FEB 1993
14 JUL 1993
8 FEB 1993
5 JAN 1994
4 MAR 1993
3 OCT 1994
7 FEB 1993
11 JAN 1994
25 FEB 1993
25 AUG 1993
12 OCT 1993
16 FEB 1993
6 AUG 1993
14 MAR 1993
26 MAR 1993
4 APR 1994
6 APR 1993
20 FEB 1993
29 JAN 1993
15 FEB 1993
7 FEB 1994
8 OCT 1993
26 MAR 1994
26 FEB 1994
11 AUG 1993

Citizenship

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

u.s.
uU.s.
U.sS.
U.s.
uU.s.
U.s.
u.s.
u.s.
uU.s.
uU.s.
U.s.
uU.s.
u.s.

National U18
National U18
National U18
National U18
National U18
National U17
National U18
National U18
National U18
National U17
National U18
National U17
National U18
U.S. National U17
U.S. National U18
Wayzata High School Plymouth
U.S. National U18
U.S. National U18
Loomis Chaffee Windsor
U.S. National U18
U.S. National U18
U.S. National U17
U.S. National U18
U.S. National U18
U.S. National U18
U.S. National U18
U.S. National U17
Sioux City Musketeers
U.S. National U17
U.S. National U17
U.S. National U18

Date of Birth

31 OCT 1964
14 OCT 1966

5 MAY 1973
19 DEC 1978
17 JAN 1983

5 SEP 1975
16 MAY 1987
12 FEB 1954
26 MAR 1942
28 SEP 1981
10 JUN 1984
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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TEAM ROSTER

As of FRI 15 APR 2011
CAN - Canada

Shoots/ Height

Pos Catches m /ftin Date of Birth Registration

1 D AGOSTINI Andrew GK L 1.78/5'10" 77 /170 26 MAR 1993 Peterborough Petes 13 APR 2011
3 KOEKKOEK Slater D L 1.88/62" 83/183 18 FEB 1994 Peterborough Petes 13 APR 2011
4 RIELLY Morgan D L 1.83/6'0" 86/190 9 MAR 1994 Moose Jaw Warriors 13 APR 2011
5 MURRAY Ryan D L 1.83/6'0" 86/190 27 SEP 1993 Everett Silvertips 13 APR 2011
6 HARRINGTON Scott D L 1.85/6'1" 94/207 10 MAR 1993 London Knights 13 APR 2011
7 CATENACCI Daniel F L 1.77 /510" 81/179 9 MAR 1993 Sault Ste. Marie Greyhounds 13 APR 2011
8 CECI Cody D R 1.90/6'3" 92/203 21 DEC 1993 Ottawa 67s 13 APR 2011
9 ANDREWS Brent F L 1.88/62" 90/198 19 JAN 1993 Halifax Mooseheads 13 APR 2011
10 BRASSARD Austen F R 1.88/62" 87/192 14 JAN 1993 Belleville Bulls 15 APR 2011
11 SCARLETT Reece D R 185/6'1" 76/168 31 MAR 1993 Swift Current Broncos 13 APR 2011
14 MURPHY Ryan D R 1.80/5'11" 80/176 31 MAR 1993 Kitchener Rangers 15 APR 2011
15 LOCKE Eric F L 1.75/59" 77/170 21 NOV 1993 Barrie Colts 13 APR 2011
16 HUDON Charles F L 1.72/58" 74/163 23 JUN 1994 Chicoutimi Sagueneens 13 APR 2011
17 SMITH Colin F R 1.77 /510" 75/ 165 20 JUN 1993 Kamloops Blazers 13 APR 2011
18 QUINE Alan F L 1.80/5'11" 81/179 25 FEB 1993 Peterborough Petes 13 APR 2011
19 COUSINS Nick F L 1.80/5'11" 77/170 20 JUL 1993 Sault Ste. Marie Greyhounds 13 APR 2011
20 RITCHIE Brett F R 1.90/6'3" 86/190 1 JUL 1993 Sarnia Sting 13 APR 2011
21 GRIFFITH Seth F R 1.77/5'10" 84/185 4 JAN 1993 London Knights 13 APR 2011
22 EWANYK Travis F L 1.85/6'1" 83/183 29 MAR 1993 Edmonton Oil Kings 13 APR 2011
23 SCHEIFELE Mark F R 1.90/6'3" 79/174 15 MAR 1993 Barrie Colts 13 APR 2011
24 McNEILL Mark F R 1.88/6'2" 95/209 22 FEB 1993 Prince Albert Raiders 13 APR 2011
30 SUBBAN Malcolm GK L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 21 DEC 1993 Belleville Bulls 13 APR 2011
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: WILLIAMSON Mike CAN 22 FEB 1973
Assistant Coach: TUGNUTT Ron CAN 22 OCT 1967
Assistant Coach: LAMB Mark CAN 3 AUG 1964
Assistant Coach: HAWERCHUK Dale CAN 4 AUG 1963
Equipment Manager: ST-LOUIS Brian CAN 24 JAN 1970
Physiotherapist: LINDER Chris CAN 2 APR 1982
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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TEAM ROSTER

As of FRI 15 APR 2011
CZE - Czech Republic

Shoots/ Height .
Pos . Date of Birth
Catches m/ftin

Registration

1 PAVELKA Jaroslav GK L 1.89/62" 81/179 12 SEP 1993 HC Hradec Kralove 13 APR 2011
3 PAVELKA Tomas D L 185/6'1" 78/172 29 MAY 1993 Vitkovice Ostrava 13 APR 2011
4 SIDLIK Petr D L 1.81/5'11" 77/170 18 JAN 1994 HC Dukla Jihlava 13 APR 2011
5 FRK Martin F R 1.82/6'0" 92/203 5 OCT 1993 Halifax Mooseheads 13 APR 2011
6 MUSIL David D L 1.92/6'4" 93/205 9 APR 1993 Vancouver Giants 13 APR 2011
8 MATAI Jakub F L 1.79/5'10" 80/176 9 MAY 1993 HC Litvinov 13 APR 2011
9 MORAVEC Tomas F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 6 APR 1993 Slavia Prague 13 APR 2011
11 SEDLAK Lukas F L 1.83/6'0" 89/196 25 FEB 1993 HC Ceske Budejovice 15 APR 2011
12 SVIHALEK Michal F L 1.80/5'11" 85/187 29 APR 1993 HC Ceske Budejovice 13 APR 2011
15 HYKA Tomas F R 1.80/5'11" 727159 23 MAR 1993 BK Mlada Boleslav 13 APR 2011
16 ROUSEK Tomas F L 1.77/5'10" 75/165 9 SEP 1993 HC Ceske Budejovice 13 APR 2011
18 HAMPL Ondrej F L 1.80/5'11" 78/172 26 JAN 1993 Slavia Prague 13 APR 2011
20 HERTL Tomas F L 1.88/6'2" 88/194 12 NOV 1993 Slavia Prague 13 APR 2011
21 KVAPIL Tomas D L 1.82/6'0" 78/172 28 APR 1993 Lulea HF 13 APR 2011
22 JENIK Stepan D L 1.82/6'0" 84/185 12 FEB 1993 Slavia Prague 13 APR 2011
23 RUZICKA Antonin D R 1.83/6'0" 89/196 29 JAN 1993 Slavia Prague 13 APR 2011
24 FAKSA Radek F L 1.88/62" 83/183 9 JAN 1994 Ocelari Trinec 13 APR 2011
25 BERANEK Petr F L 1.83/6'0" 88/194 8 JUL 1993 Barrie Colts 13 APR 2011
26 JASKIN Dmitrij F L 1.90/6'3" 90/198 23 MAR 1993 Slavia Prague 13 APR 2011
27 BERAN Matej F L 1.93/6'4" 93/205 11 NOV 1993 Lulea HF 13 APR 2011
28 HRBAS Marek D L 1.81/5'11" 83/183 4 MAR 1993 Edmonton Oil Kings 13 APR 2011
29 MACHOVSKY Matej GK L 1.89/62" 88/194 25 JUL 1993 Brampton Battalion 13 APR 2011
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SOLC Jiri CZE 1 FEB 1975
Assistant Coach: PETR Jakub CZE 27 NOV 1973
Assistant Coach: KUCERA Marcel CZE 17 JUN 1971
General Manager: HOSTAK Martin CZE 11 NOV 1967
Equipment Manager: PTACEK Frantisek CZE 4 JUL 1941
Team Doctor: CECH Petr CZE 13 MAR 1970
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper

L Shoots or catches Left

No

Jersey number

Pos Position

R

Shoots or catches Right

IHM2440CZE_33 2.0

Report Created FRI 15 APR 2011 16:22 GMT+2

Page 1/1
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IIHF World U18 Championship

ICE HOCKEY

Pos

TEAM ROSTER

As of WED 13 APR 2011
FIN - Finland

Shoots/ Height
Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

1 PERHONEN Samu GK L 1.94/6'4" 781172 7 MAR 1993 JYP Jyvaskyla 13 APR 2011
3 AUVINEN Henri D L 1.87/62" 84/185 21 FEB 1993 JYP Jyvaskyla 13 APR 2011
4 MAATTA Olli D L 1.88/62" 90/198 22 AUG 1994 JYP Jyvaskyla 13 APR 2011
5 POKKA Ville D R 1.82/6'0" 85/187 3 JUN 1994 Karpat Oulu 13 APR 2011
7 TOMMILA Juho D R 1.84/6'0" 79/174 9 FEB 1993 Lukko Rauma 13 APR 2011
8 VALKONEN Joonas D L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 3 JUN 1993 Blues Espoo 13 APR 2011
10 KALLELA Toni F L 1.76 /59" 75/165 10 JAN 1993 KalPa Kuopio 13 APR 2011
12 AALTONEN Miro F L 1.77 /510" 75/165 7 JUN 1993 Blues Espoo 13 APR 2011
13 HANNIKAINEN Markus F L 1.87/62" 82/181 26 MAR 1993 Jokerit Helsinki 13 APR 2011
15 JARVELAINEN Ville F R 1.67/5'%6" 71/157 24 FEB 1993 HPK Hameenlinna 13 APR 2011
16 LIEDES Heikki F L 1.87/62" 87/192 12 JAN 1993 HPK Hameenlinna 13 APR 2011
18 TERAVAINEN Teuvo F L 1.79/5'10" 73/161 11 SEP 1994 Jokerit Helsinki 13 APR 2011
19 REKONEN Aleksi F L 1.83/6'0" 82/181 23 JUL 1993 Jokerit Helsinki 13 APR 2011
20 TORNIAINEN Kalle F R 1.79/5'10" 78/172 28 MAR 1994 Dijurgarden Stockholm 13 APR 2011
21 WILENIUS Tomi F R 1.75/59" 75/165 15 JAN 1993 llves Tampere 13 APR 2011
22 GRANLUND Markus F L 1.78/5'10" 75/165 16 APR 1993 HIFK Helsinki 13 APR 2011
23 ARMIA Joel F R 1.92/6'4" 87/192 31 MAY 1993 Assat Pori 13 APR 2011
24 HENRITIUS Teemu F L 1.83/6'0" 82/181 20 APR 1993 Jokerit Helsinki 13 APR 2011
25 SALOMAKI Miikka F L 1.80/5'11" 88/194 9 MAR 1993 Karpat Oulu 13 APR 2011
26 LINDBOHM Petteri D L 1.90/6'3" 90/198 23 SEP 1993 Blues Espoo 13 APR 2011
28 SALONEN Aleksi D R 1.76 /59" 73/161 3 FEB 1993 JYP Jyvaskyla 13 APR 2011
30 ULLBERG Richard GK L 191/6'3" 84/185 16 JUL 1993 SaiPa Lappeenranta 13 APR 2011
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: RAUTAKORPI Jukka FIN 17 DEC 1963
Assistant Coach: KASKINEN Kalle FIN 10 APR 1974
Team Leader: LEMMETYINEN Hannu FIN 22 NOV 1954
Equipment Manager: JARVINEN Tommi FIN 10 SEP 1977
Team Doctor: TIKANTO Jukka FIN 14 JAN 1965
Media Manager: LAINE Hannu FIN 1 SEP 1967
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2440FIN_33 1.0 Report Created WED 13 APR 2011 20:09 GMT+2 Page 1/1
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IIHF World U18 Championship

ICE HOCKEY

Pos

TEAM ROSTER
As of SAT 16 APR 2011
GER - Germany

Shoots/ Height
Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

1 LEHR Philip GK L 1.81/5'11" 747163 3 JUN 1993 Adler Mannheim 13 APR 2011
4 HAASE Henry D L 1.91/6'3" 100/ 220 25 JUN 1993 Eisbaren Berlin 13 APR 2011
5 FABER Maximilian D R 1.86/6'1" 84/185 18 MAY 1993 Eisbaren Berlin 13 APR 2011
7 MEIRANDRES Max D L 1.88/62" 90/198 4 FEB 1993 Starbulls Rosenheim 13 APR 2011
8 KRONTHALER Stephan D L 1.84/6'0" 85/187 2 MAY 1993 EV Landshut 13 APR 2011
9 SEKESI Huba F L 1.82/6'0" 81/179 5 SEP 1993 EC Bad Tolz 13 APR 2011
10 BAR Steven D L 1.80/5'11" 82/181 25 MAY 1993 Adler Mannheim 13 APR 2011
11 PFODERL Leonhard F R 1.81/5'11" 81/179 1 SEP 1993 EC Bad Tolz 13 APR 2011
12 MEBUS Oliver D L 2.04/6'8" 105/231 30 MAR 1993 Krefelder EV 13 APR 2011
13 GROZINGER Lars F R 1.80/5'11" 83/183 11 JUN 1993 Krefelder EV 13 APR 2011
15 FISCHBUCH Daniel F R 1.80/5'11" 80/176 19 AUG 1993 DEG Dusseldorf 13 APR 2011
16 ACKERMANN Alexander F L 1.73/58" 70/154 18 JAN 1993 Adler Mannheim 13 APR 2011
18 DAXLBERGER Dominik F L 1.78 /510" 77/170 7 FEB 1993 Starbulls Rosenheim 13 APR 2011
19 KRETSCHMANN Christian F R 1.78/5'10" 81/179 13 MAR 1993 Krefelder EV 13 APR 2011
20 REIMER Dennis F L 1.94/6'4" 105/231 4 JUN 1993 Starbulls Rosenheim 13 APR 2011
22 RIEDER Tobias F L 1.79/5'10" 80/176 10 JAN 1993 Kitchener Rangers 13 APR 2011
23 TIFFELS Frederik F L 1.81/5'11" 771170 20 MAY 1995 Adler Mannheim 13 APR 2011
24 UVIRA Sebastian F L 1.89/62" 90/198 26 JAN 1993 EV Landshut 13 APR 2011
25 SOLDER Niklas F L 1.79/5'10" 81/179 8 DEC 1993 Kolner Haie 13 APR 2011
27 KELLER Kilian D L 1.89/6'2" 84/185 13 MAY 1993 EV Fussen 13 APR 2011
28 LATTA Nickolas F R 1.81/5'11" 82/181 5 OCT 1993 Sarnia Sting 13 APR 2011
30 CUPPER Marvin GK L 1.78/5'10" 81/179 16 FEB 1994 Krefelder EV 13 APR 2011
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SETTERS Jim CAN 28 MAY 1953
Assistant Coach: HOJA Ralf GER 11 FEB 1961
Team Leader: BREMER Hartmut GER 28 JUL 1954
Equipment Manager: SEKESI Csaba GER 5 DEC 1964
Physiotherapist: LINDER Elisabeth GER 16 SEP 1981
Team Doctor: KUROPKAT Christiane GER 1 JUL 1969
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper

L Shoots or catches Left

No

Jersey number

Pos Position

R

Shoots or catches Right

IHM2440GER_33 2.0

Report Created  SAT 16 APR 2011 22:46 GMT+2
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20 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

A
WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
GERMANY

Crimmitschau
Dresden

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 16 APR 2011
NOR - Norway

Shoots/ Height Weight

P Date of Birth i i
= Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs SISO Registration

1 SOBERG Steffen GK L 1.80/5'11" 75/ 165 6 AUG 1993 Manglerud Star Oslo 13 APR 2011
5 BJORSLAND Martin D R 1.86/6'1" 88/194 15 AUG 1993 Stjernen Fredrikstad 13 APR 2011
6 PEDERSEN Markus F R 1.72/58" 60/132 25 MAR 1994 Valerenga Oslo 16 APR 2011
7 LUND Martin F L 1.78/5'10" 81/179 28 JUN 1993 Stjernen Fredrikstad 13 APR 2011
8 MEDBY Endre F R 1.79/510" 79/174 11 JAN 1994 Lillehammer IK 13 APR 2011
9 HEIER Andreas F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 5 DEC 1993 Stjernen Fredrikstad 13 APR 2011
10 HOFF Magnus F L 1.71/57" 73/161 7 OCT 1993 Valerenga Oslo 13 APR 2011
11 FISCHER Magnus F L 1.79/5'10" 78/172 10 MAY 1994 Manglerud Star Oslo 13 APR 2011
14 KARTERUD Jorgen F L 1.93/6'4" 771170 6 MAY 1994 Valerenga Oslo 13 APR 2011
15 SAVES Sebastian D L 1.79/5'10" 89/196 11 DEC 1993 Lorenskog IHK 16 APR 2011
16 SOBERG Markus F R 1.83/6'0" 75/165 22 APR 1995 Manglerud Star Oslo 13 APR 2011
17 SALO Espen D L 1.75/59" 73/161 22 APR 1993 Manglerud Star Oslo 13 APR 2011
18 WEBERG Sebastian F L 1.70/57" 68/150 8 DEC 1993 Shattuck St. Mary 13 APR 2011
19 ASLAKSEN Adrian F L 1.82/6'0" 72/159 2 AUG 1993 Sparta Sarpsborg 13 APR 2011
20 KNUTSEN Jonas F L 1.83/6'0" 82/181 2 APR 1993 Timra IK 13 APR 2011
21 TRETTENES Mathias F L 1.78/5'10" 76/168 8 NOV 1993 MODO Ornskoldsvik 13 APR 2011
22 NOTENG Markus D L 1.87/62" 85/187 20 JAN 1994 Trondheim IK 13 APR 2011
23 SALSTEN Eirik F L 1.80/5'11" 79/174 17 JUN 1994 Storhamar Dragons 13 APR 2011
24 NASGAARD John Nicolay D L 1.79/5'10" 85/187 22 JUN 1993 Valerenga Oslo 13 APR 2011
25 HAALAND Iver D L 1.81/511" 76/168 3 JUL 1993 Stjernen Fredrikstad 13 APR 2011
27 LESUND Erlend D L 1.87/62" 80/176 11 DEC 1994 Manglerud Star Oslo 13 APR 2011
29 JOHANSEN Espen GK L 1.84/6'0" 90/198 10 FEB 1993 Frisk Asker 13 APR 2011
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: LOVDAL Orjan NOR 24 SEP 1962
Assistant Coach: GILBERT Kristian NOR 13 AUG 1977
General Manager: HEXEBERG Jan NOR 13 OCT 1959
Equipment Manager: MICHALSEN Raymond NOR 28 NOV 1960
Physiotherapist: TAUTRIM Steffen GER 7 MAY 1978
Team Staff: WEEL Roger NOR 20 DEC 1947
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2440NOR_33 4.0 Report Created  SAT 16 APR 2011 17:25 GMT+2 Page 1/1



20 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

Al

WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP

GERMANY
Crimmitschau
Dresden

Pos

TEAM ROSTER
As of THU 14 APR 2011
RUS - Russia

Shoots/ Height
Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

1 VASILEVSKI Andrei GK L 1.91/6'3" 91/201 25 JUL 1994 Tolpar Ufa 13 APR 2011
2 SABININ Gennadi D L 1.87/62" 90/198 29 SEP 1993 Russkie Vityazi Chekhov 13 APR 2011
3 VASILEVSKI Alexei D R 1.80/5'11" 86/190 21 JAN 1993 Tolpar Ufa 13 APR 2011
5 PEDAN Andrei D L 1.94/6'4" 92/203 3JUL 1993 Guelph Storm 13 APR 2011
7 VORSHEYV Konstantin D L 1.85/6'1" 84/185 26 MAY 1993 Russkie Vityazi Chekhov 13 APR 2011
8 MIKHAILOV Dmitri F L 1.81/511" 78/172 2 MAY 1993 Stalnye Lisy Magnitogorsk 13 APR 2011
9 NESTEROV Nikita D L 1.83/6'0" 83/183 28 MAR 1993 Belye Medvedi Chelyabinsk 13 APR 2011
10 YAKUPOQV Nail F L 1.82/6'0" 86/190 6 OCT 1993 Sarnia Sting 13 APR 2011
11 KONKOV Roman F L 1.76 /59" 79/174 4 MAR 1993 Chaika Nizhni Novgorod 13 APR 2011
12 IVANYUZHENKOQOV Anton F L 1.81/5'11" 82/181 2 JAN 1994 Russkie Vityazi Chekhov 13 APR 2011
14 SHUVALOV Maxim D L 1.89/6'2" 85/187 23 APR 1993 Lokomotiv Yaroslavl 13 APR 2011
16 KUCHEROV Nikita F L 1.82/6'0" 75/165 17 JUN 1993 Krasnaya Armia Moscow 13 APR 2011
17 SHALUNOV Maxim F L 1.90/6'3" 88/194 31 JAN 1993 Belye Medvedi Chelyabinsk 13 APR 2011
21 SLEPYSHEV Anton F L 1.83/6'0" 72/159 13 MAY 1994 Dizel Penza 13 APR 2011
22 YAKIMOV Bogdan F L 1.93/6'4" 90/198 4 OCT 1994 Reaktor Nizhnekamsk 13 APR 2011
23 YARULLIN Albert D L 1.80/5'11" 85/187 3 MAY 1993 Ak Bars Kazan 13 APR 2011
24 SAVELIEV Anton D L 1.93/6'4" 90/198 4 FEB 1993 Ak Bars Kazan 13 APR 2011
25 GRIGORENKO Mikhail F L 1.90/6'3" 88/194 16 MAY 1994 Krasnaya Armia Moscow 13 APR 2011
26 SMUROV Sergei F L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 26 JUL 1993 Amurskie Tigry Khabarovsk 13 APR 2011
27 KUVAYEV Alexander F L 1.87/62" 80/176 2 MAY 1993 Lethbridge Hurricanes 13 APR 2011
28 TKACHEYV Vladimir F L 1.82/6'0" 82/181 5 OCT 1993 Ak Bars Kazan 13 APR 2011
30 SHEGALO Pavel GK L 1.88/62" 80/176 7 FEB 1993 Krylia Sovietov Moscow 13 APR 2011
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: RUMYANTSEV Yuri RUS 19 APR 1956
Assistant Coach: SHADRIN Stanislav RUS 6 FEB 1964
Assistant Coach: PARFENOQV Andrei RUS 28 FEB 1971
General Manager: NIKULIN Viadimir RUS 6 JUL 1949
Team Leader: MIKHAILOV Boris RUS 6 OCT 1944
Team Doctor: SAPRONENKOV Boris RUS 7 JUN 1936
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2440RUS_33 3.0 Report Created THU 14 APR 2011 14:07 GMT+2 Page 1/1



20 ICE HOCKEY

}1?9 IIHF World U18 Championship
WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
GERMANY

Crimmitschau
Dresden

TEAM ROSTER

As of FRI 15 APR 2011
SUl - Switzerland

Shoots/ Height Weight
Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

Date of Birth Registration

5 HACHLER Cedric D R 1.84/6'0" 75/165 1 JUL 1993 GCK Lions Zurich 13 APR 2011
6 LEU Marwin D L 1.76 /59" 771170 21 JUN 1993 Kloten Flyers 13 APR 2011
7 CELIO Yannic F R 1.80/5'11" 76/168 14 AUG 1993 Kiloten Flyers 13 APR 2011
8 MARTI Christian D L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 29 MAR 1993 Kiloten Flyers 13 APR 2011
9 RICHARD Tanner F L 1.82/6'0" 77/170 6 APR 1993 Rapperswil-Jona Lakers 13 APR 2011
10 BERTAGGIA Alessio F L 1.72/58" 71/157 30 JUL 1993 HC Lugano 13 APR 2011
12 GRASSI Daniele F R 1.80/5'11" 79/174 27 JAN 1993 HC Ambri-Piotta 13 APR 2011
14 KUKAN Dean D L 1.87/62" 90/198 8 JUL 1993 GCK Lions Zurich 13 APR 2011
15 SCHMUTZ Julian F R 1.73/58" 771170 28 FEB 1994 SC Bern 13 APR 2011
16 MARTSCHINI Lino F R 1.68/5'%6" 60/132 21 JAN 1993 Peterborough Petes 13 APR 2011
17 AMSTUTZ Reto F R 1.76 /59" 75/165 24 FEB 1993 SC Bern 13 APR 2011
18 BALMELLI Lukas F R 1.87/6'2" 84/185 3 JAN 1994 HC Lugano 13 APR 2011
20 HEBEISEN Silvan D R 1.79/5'10" 75/ 165 15 JUL 1993 SC Bern 13 APR 2011
21 NEUENSCHWANDER Jan F L 1.79/5'10" 83/183 10 JAN 1993 HC Davos 13 APR 2011
22 ANDRIGHETTO Sven F L 1.75/5'9" 83/183 21 MAR 1993 GCK Lions Zurich 13 APR 2011
24 SIMION Dario F R 1.86/6'1" 80/176 22 MAY 1994 HC Lugano 13 APR 2011
25 HOFFMANN Luka F L 1.82/6'0" 75/165 17 JAN 1993 Kloten Flyers 15 APR 2011
26 BERTSCHY Christoph F R 1.75/59" 72/159 5APR 1994 SC Bern 13 APR 2011
27 GUERRA Samuel D L 1.85/6'1" 86/190 11 MAY 1993 HC Davos 13 APR 2011
28 KREIS Sami D L 1.79/5'10" 76/ 168 4 APR 1994 SC Bern 13 APR 2011
29 BOLTSHAUSER Luca GK L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 17 JUL 1993 ZSC Lions Zurich 13 APR 2011
30 KUONEN Robin GK L 1.77 /5'10" 69/ 152 2 MAR 1994 EHC Visp 13 APR 2011
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: CELIO Manuele Sul 9 JUN 1966
Assistant Coach: SIEGFRIED Stephan SuUl 9 MAY 1982
Assistant Coach: LEUENBERGER Lars SuUl 29 MAR 1975
Assistant Coach: JAKS Paul Sul 25 JAN 1972
Team Leader: BOUVARD Gerard Sul 30 NOV 1961
Equipment Manager: MULLER Anton SuUl 15 MAY 1955
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2440SUI_33 2.0 Report Created FRI 15 APR 2011 15:11 GMT+2 Page 1/1



20 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

Al
WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
GERMANY

Crimmitschau
Dresden

Pos

TEAM ROSTER

As of THU 14 APR 2011
SVK - Slovakia

Shoots/ Height
Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

1 SABOL Richard GK L 1.78/5'10" 75/165 31 JAN 1994 PHK Presov 13 APR 2011

3 LUZA Patrik D R 1.85/6'1" 85/187 27 JUL 1994 Slovan Bratislava 13 APR 2011

4 KORIM Karol D L 1.88/62" 95/209 20 AUG 1993 HC Chomutov 13 APR 2011

5 BEZUSKA Peter D L 1.84/6'0" 82/181 30 MAR 1993 Ocelari Trinec 13 APR 2011

6 BAGIN Emil D R 1.75/59" 80/176 8 SEP 1993 Dukla Trencin 13 APR 2011

7 BIRES Andrej F R 1.73/5'8" 73/161 19 NOV 1993 HC 05 Banska Bystrica 13 APR 2011
10 NECHALA Tomas D L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 21 MAR 1993 Dukla Trencin 13 APR 2011
11 MRAZ Richard F R 1.88/62" 83/183 19 FEB 1993 HK Nitra 13 APR 2011
14 VASKO Filip F L 1.81/5'11" 78/172 10 DEC 1993 HC Kaosice 13 APR 2011
15 MRAZ Bruno F R 1.80/5'11" 80/176 13 APR 1993 Slovan Bratislava 13 APR 2011
16 FUJERIK Dominik F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 24 MAR 1993 MHC Martin 13 APR 2011
17 BOLTUN Peter F L 1.82/6'0" 75/165 2 JAN 1993 HC Kosice 13 APR 2011
18 BEZUCH Juraj F L 1.78/5'10" 747163 20 DEC 1993 HK 36 Skalica 13 APR 2011
19 DANO Marko F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 30 NOV 1994 Dukla Trencin 13 APR 2011
20 CERESNAK Peter D R 1.92/6'4" 92/203 26 JAN 1993 Dukla Trencin 13 APR 2011
21 MIKUS Tomas F L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 1JUL 1993 HK 36 Skalica 13 APR 2011
22 HUDEC Denis F L 1.88/62" 92/203 20 JUN 1993 Sparta Prague 13 APR 2011
23 RAPAC Branislav F R 1.89/62" 88/194 4 JUN 1993 Ocelari Trinec 13 APR 2011
24 HINDOS Matej F R 1.87/62" 82/181 12 SEP 1993 HC Kosice 13 APR 2011
27 DOLNIK Viadimir F L 1.88/62" 85/187 10 JAN 1993 HC 05 Banska Bystrica 13 APR 2011
28 GERNAT Martin D L 1.95/6'5" 85/187 11 APR 1993 HC Kosice 13 APR 2011
29 RYBAR Patrik GK L 1.88/62" 70/154 9 NOV 1993 Slovan Bratislava 13 APR 2011

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: FRUHAUF Jozef SVK 24 JAN 1950
Assistant Coach: SITAR Milan SVK 26 MAY 1967
General Manager: FILC Jan SVK 19 FEB 1953
Team Leader: SCHOBER Andrej SVK 1 DEC 1974
Equipment Manager: OLAH Frantisek SVK 3 AUG 1962
Team Doctor: CARSKY Stanislav SVK 20 MAY 1962

LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2440SVK_33 2.0 Report Created THU 14 APR 2011 12:27 GMT+2 Page 1/1



20 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

A
WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
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Crimmitschau
Dresden

Shoots/

Pos
Catches

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 17 APR 2011
SWE - Sweden

Height
m /ftin

Date of Birth

Registration

1 LASSINANTTI Joel GK L 1.76 /59" 781172 8 JAN 1993 Lulea HF 13 APR 2011
2 BRODIN Jonas D L 1.85/6'1" 7717170 12 JUL 1993 Farjestad Karlstad 17 APR 2011
3 BENGTSSON Rasmus D L 1.89/62" 86/190 14 MAY 1993 Rogle Angelholm 13 APR 2011
4 BLOMKVIST Albin D L 1.90/6'3" 89/196 8 JAN 1993 Linkopings HC 13 APR 2011
6 JOHANSSON Karl D L 1.74/5'9" 70/154 21 JAN 1993 Brynas Gavle 13 APR 2011
7 NILSSON Tom D R 1.84/6'0" 80/176 19 AUG 1993 Mora IK 13 APR 2011
9 VIKSTRAND Mikael D L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 5 NOV 1993 Mora IK 13 APR 2011
11 BJORKLUND Gustav F R 1.73/5'8" 71/157 23 FEB 1993 VIK Vasteras 13 APR 2011
13 ARVIDSSON Viktor F R 1.75/59" 76/168 8 APR 1993 Skelleftea AIK 13 APR 2011
14 BOYCE ROTEVALL Jeremy F L 1.83/6'0" 77/170 28 AUG 1993 Timra IK 13 APR 2011
15 BLOMSTRAND Ludwig F L 1.86/6'1" 90/198 8 MAR 1993 Djurgarden Stockholm 13 APR 2011
16 NERMARK Joachim F L 1.84/6'0" 85/187 12 MAY 1993 Linkopings HC 13 APR 2011
17 KARLSSON William F L 1.83/6'0" 74/163 8 JAN 1993 VIK Vasteras 13 APR 2011
18 RASK Victor F L 1.86/6'1" 88/194 1 MAR 1993 Leksands IF 13 APR 2011
19 KLEFBOM Oscar D L 1.90/6'3" 91/201 20 JUL 1993 Farjestad Karlstad 13 APR 2011
20 LILLIESTROM KARLSSON David F L 1.78/5'10" 80/176 12 APR 1993 AIK Stockholm 13 APR 2011
21 ZIBANEJAD Mika F R 1.87/62" 87/192 18 APR 1993 Djurgarden Stockholm 13 APR 2011
22 LUNDBERG Emil F L 1.91/6'3" 92/203 17 SEP 1993 Sodertalje SK 13 APR 2011
23 WEDIN Anton F L 1.79/5'10" 78/172 1 MAR 1993 Timra IK 13 APR 2011
28 FROBERG Linus F L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 16 JUN 1993 Brynas Gavle 13 APR 2011
29 FORSBERG Filip F R 1.85/6'1" 80/176 13 AUG 1994 Leksands IF 13 APR 2011
30 LUNDSTROM Niklas GK L 1.88/62" 81/179 10 JAN 1993 AIK Stockholm 13 APR 2011
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: GRONBORG Rikard SWE 8 JUN 1968
Assistant Coach: LANDEN Nizze SWE 7 JUL 1966
Assistant Coach: JOHANSSON Anders SWE 3 JUN 1961
Team Leader: LINDQVIST Goran SWE 1 MAY 1952
Equipment Manager: PERSSON Mikael SWE 2 MAY 1948
Team Doctor: FORSTEN Tony SWE 4 APR 1965
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper

L Shoots or catches Left No

Jersey number

Pos Position

R

Shoots or catches Right

IHM2440SWE_33 2.0

Report Created SUN 17 APR 2011 13:12 GMT+2

Page 1/1



20 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship
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Crimmitschau
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Shoots/
Catches m/ftin

Pos

TEAM ROSTER

As of WED 13 APR 2011
USA - USA

Height Weight

kg / Ibs

Date of Birth Club

Registration

1 GIBSON John GK L 1.91/6'3" 91/201 14 JUL 1993 U.S. National U18 13 APR 2011
4 PALIOTTA Michael D R 1.91/6'3" 89/196 6 APR 1993 U.S. National U18 13 APR 2011
5 MURPHY Connor D R 1.91/6'3" 87/192 26 MAR 1993 U.S. National U18 13 APR 2011
7 KAIB Barrett D R 1.75/59" 82/181 7 FEB 1993 U.S. National U18 13 APR 2011
8 RUSSO Robbie D R 1.83/6'0" 86/190 15 FEB 1993 U.S. National U18 13 APR 2011
9 REID Adam F L 1.91/6'3" 92/203 29 JAN 1993 U.S. National U18 13 APR 2011
10 PIETILA Blake F L 1.78/5'10" 84/185 20 FEB 1993 U.S. National U18 13 APR 2011
11 MILLERJT F L 1.85/6'1" 88/194 14 MAR 1993 U.S. National U18 13 APR 2011
12 KERDILES Nick F L 1.85/6'1" 83/183 11 JAN 1994 U.S. National U17 13 APR 2011
14 BOUCHER Reid F L 1.75/59" 84/185 8 SEP 1993 U.S. National U18 13 APR 2011
15 SAMUELSSON Henrik F R 1.88/62" 87/192 7 FEB 1994 U.S. National U17 13 APR 2011
16 LARRAZA Zach F L 1.88/6'2" 87/192 25 FEB 1993 U.S. National U18 13 APR 2011
18 BARDREAU Cole F R 1.75/59" 81/179 22 JUL 1993 U.S. National U18 13 APR 2011
19 McCABE Jake D L 1.83/6'0" 87/192 12 OCT 1993 U.S. National U18 13 APR 2011
21 HAGGERTY Ryan F R 1.83/6'0" 84/185 4 MAR 1993 U.S. National U18 13 APR 2011
22 BIGGS Tyler F R 1.88/62" 94/207 30 APR 1993 U.S. National U18 13 APR 2011
23 GRIMALDI Rocco F R 1.68/5'%6" 73/161 8 FEB 1993 U.S. National U18 13 APR 2011
24 TROUBA Jacob D R 1.85/6'1" 83/183 26 FEB 1994 U.S. National U17 13 APR 2011
25 CARLSON Dan F L 1.83/6'0" 90/198 14 MAY 1993 U.S. National U18 13 APR 2011
26 BOYD Travis F L 1.78 /510" 80/176 14 SEP 1993 U.S. National U18 13 APR 2011
28 JONES Seth D R 191/6'3" 83/183 3 0OCT 1994 U.S. National U17 13 APR 2011
30 McNEELY Matt GK L 1.88/62" 93/205 16 FEB 1993 U.S. National U18 13 APR 2011
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: ROLSTON Ron USA 14 OCT 1966
Assistant Coach: CASSIDY Chadd USA 5 MAY 1973
General Manager: MONAGHAN Scott USA 31 OCT 1964
Equipment Manager: VISSER Jake USA 16 MAY 1987
Physiotherapist: HODGES Jason USA 5 SEP 1975
Team Doctor: ROYCE Ron USA 12 FEB 1954
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2440USA_33 1.0 Report Created WED 13 APR 2011 20:12 GMT+2 Page 1/1
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 24 APR 2011
Including Game 30

CAN - Canada
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 D AGOSTINI Andrew GK 7 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 KOEKKOEK Slater D 7 1.1 2 2 5 0 1 0 18 556
4 RIELLY Morgan D 7 2 1 3 0o -3 0 1 0 6 33.33
5 MURRAY Ryan D 7 3 7 10 6 +1 0 3 0 14 21.43
6 HARRINGTON Scott D 7 0 O 0 8 +2 0 0 0 7 0.00
7 CATENACCI Daniel F 7 0 2 2 22 +1 0 0 0 6 0.00
8 CECI Cody D 7 0 1 1 2 +3 0 0 0 6 0.00
9 ANDREWS Brent F 7 01 1 14 -3 0 0 0 10 0.0

10 BRASSARD Austen F 7 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00

11 SCARLETT Reece D 7 0 O 0 0o 4 0 0 0 1 0.00

14 MURPHY Ryan D 7 4 9 13 2 42 0 2 0 47 851

15 LOCKE Eric F 7 2 1 3 6 -3 1 1 0 9 2222

16 HUDON Charles F 7 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 6 0.00

17 SMITH Colin F 7 2 1 3 14 0 1 0 0 10 20.00

18 QUINE Alan F 7 1 6 7 6 -2 0 1 0 20 5.00

19 COUSINS Nick F 7 4 4 8 10 +3 2 1 0 14 2857

20 RITCHIE Brett F 7 4 3 7 6 0 0 2 0 28 1429

21 GRIFFITH Seth F 7 0 O 0 6 0 0 0 0 11 0.00

22 EWANYK Travis F 7 0 1 1 4 +1 0 0 0 13 0.00

23 SCHEIFELE Mark F 7 6 2 8 2 +1 0 3 0 26 23.08

24  McNEILL Mark F 7 0 6 6 2 3 0 0 0 24 0.00

30 SUBBAN Malcolm GK 7 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 D AGOSTINI Andrew 7 7 2 117:30 2798 5 46 51 90.20 255 111

30 SUBBAN Malcolm 7 7 5 302:31 72.02 15 157 172 9128 2.98 132

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2440CAN_83 12.0 Report Created SUN 24 APR 2011 17:20 GMT+2 Page 1/1



2011

A
WO

RLD
CHAMPIONSHIP

GERMANY

Crimmitschau

Dresden

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 23 APR 2011
Including Game 29

CZE - Czech Republic

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 PAVELKA Jaroslav GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 PAVELKA Tomas D 6 0 O 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
4 SIDLIK Petr D 6 0 O 0 20 -2 0 0 0 10 0.00
5 FRK Martin F 6 1 4 5 2 -2 0 0 0 16 6.25
6 MUSIL David D 5 0 O 0 6 -1 0 0 0 22 0.00
8 MATAI Jakub F 5 1 0 1 0 +3 0 0 0 7 1429
9 MORAVEC Tomas F 6 0 O 0 0o -3 0 0 0 1 0.00

11 SEDLAK Lukas F 5 3 1 4 2 3 1 0 0 15 20.00

12 SVIHALEK Michal F 6 0 2 2 4 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00

15 HYKA Tomas F 6 1 1 2 0o -2 0 0 0 13 7.69

16 ROUSEK Tomas F 6 2 0 2 6 +2 0 0 0 7 2857

18 HAMPL Ondrej F 6 0 2 2 4 -1 0 0 0 10 0.00

20 HERTL Tomas F 6 1 O 1 12 -3 0 0 0 11 9.09

21 KVAPIL Tomas D 5 1 0 1 6 -1 0 1 0 9 11.11

22 JENIK Stepan D 6 0 O 0 8 -1 0 0 0 8 0.00

23 RUZICKA Antonin D 6 0 O 0 2 -3 0 0 0 0 0.00

24 FAKSA Radek F 6 0 O 0 2 -4 0 0 0 6 0.00

25 BERANEK Petr F 6 0 O 0 0o -4 0 0 0 10 0.00

26  JASKIN Dmitrij F 6 4 1 5 10 -2 2 2 0 18 2222

27 BERAN Matej F 6 0 O 0 2 +1 0 0 0 4  0.00

28 HRBAS Marek D 6 0 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 11 0.00

29 MACHOVSKY Matej GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 PAVELKA Jaroslav 6 6 1 58:46 16.38 4 21 25 84.00 4.08 001

29 MACHOVSKY Matej 6 6 5 300:00 83.62 16 139 155 89.68 3.20 032

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2440CZE_83 7.0 Report Created  SAT 23 APR 2011 21:41 GMT+2 Page 1/1
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Playing Statistics
No Name
1 PERHONEN Samu
AUVINEN Henri
MAATTA Olli
POKKA Ville
TOMMILA Juho

VALKONEN Joonas

10 KALLELA Toni

12 AALTONEN Miro

13 HANNIKAINEN Markus
15 JARVELAINEN Ville

16 LIEDES Heikki

18 TERAVAINEN Teuvo
19 REKONEN Aleksi

20 TORNIAINEN Kalle
21 WILENIUS Tomi

22 GRANLUND Markus
23 ARMIA Joel

24 HENRITIUS Teemu
25 SALOMAKI Miikka
26 LINDBOHM Petteri

28 SALONEN Aleksi
30 ULLBERG Richard

Goalkeeping Statistics

0 N O bW

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 23 APR 2011
Including Game 25

FIN - Finland

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

G

@U UOTMTTT MTMTTMTMTT TTTTO UTUOUO

K

[¢]
o
o

DO OO OO OO OO0 o0 O,
OO0 OPM~MOPAN PPOOFR, NP AMANMNPEL OOFRO
OW ONOWW OO0OO0OO0OO0O NMNOOWPER P OWwOo

0 6 0 0 0 0 0.00
0 10 -1 0 0 0 12 0.00
4 0 +4 0 0 0 14 714
0 2 -2 0 0 0 8 0.00
1 10 -5 0 0 0 2 0.00
2 6 -4 0 0 0 3 3333
5 0 0 1 1 0 11 18.18
4 2 0 0 2 0 15 26.67
1 0 0 0 0 0 10 10.00
4 4 -3 0 2 0 14 1429
1 8 +3 1 0 1 7 14.29
0 4 -3 0 0 0 4 0.00
0 0o -2 0 0 0 3 0.00
1 0 +2 0 0 0 7 14.29
1 4 +1 0 0 0 5 20.00
10 6 +4 0 1 1 19 1053
13 8 +2 0 2 0 29 1379
0 4 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00
6 2 0 1 3 0 19 21.05
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 4 +4 0 0 0 8 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 PERHONEN Samu 6 6 4 238:41 66.54 14 98 112 8750 3.52 022

30 ULLBERG Richard 6 6 2 120:00 3346 5 61 66 9242 250 111

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2440FIN_83 7.0

Report Created  SAT 23 APR 2011 12:37 GMT+2
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Playing Statistics
No Name
1 LEHR Philip
HAASE Henry
FABER Maximilian
MEIRANDRES Max
KRONTHALER Stephan

SEKESI Huba

10 BAR Steven

11 PFODERL Leonhard
12 MEBUS Oliver

13 GROZINGER Lars

15 FISCHBUCH Daniel

16 ACKERMANN Alexander
18 DAXLBERGER Dominik
19 KRETSCHMANN Christian
20 REIMER Dennis

22 RIEDER Tobias
23 TIFFELS Frederik
24  UVIRA Sebastian
25 SOLDER Niklas
27 KELLER Kilian

28 LATTA Nickolas
30 CUPPER Marvin

Goalkeeping Statistics

© 00 ~N O b

No Name
1 LEHR Philip
30 CUPPER Marvin

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 23 APR 2011
Including Game 25

GER - Germany

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

GK

M UTTTTTTT TMTTTT MOTMOMT OOQOO
[o)]
o

A
DO OO W OO0 OO0 1o oo

OFr PORPOW OOFL NN PONMNOO OOOO

GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP%

o

OO NOPFPOO POONEF NMNNMNWEN FPNOLPR

0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0o -1 0 0 0 11
0 0o -2 0 0 0 3
2 8 -1 0 0 0 10
1 0 -3 0 0 0 10
2 2 -2 0 0 0 11
1 8 -4 0 0 0 8
5 o -4 0 2 0 15
2 2 5 0 0 0 9
3 6 -2 0 0 0 17
3 6 -1 0 0 0 15
4 14 -2 0 1 0 15
1 4 -3 0 1 0 12
0 2 4 0 0 0 7
1 2 -4 0 0 0 4
3 0 +1 1 1 0 12
0 2 -2 0 0 0 7
2 16 -2 0 1 0 14
0 0o -1 0 0 0 4
3 2 -2 0 0 0 5
1 4 -2 0 1 0 12
0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
13.33
0.00
5.88

13.33
13.33
8.33
0.00
0.00

25.00
0.00
7.14
0.00

20.00

8.33
0.00

GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L

6 6 2 120:00 32.88 13 59 72 8194 6.50
6 6 4 245.00 67.12 14 162 176 92.05 3.43

002
0183

LEGEND
A Assists
G Goals

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed

GPT  Number of games played by team
MIP Minutes and seconds played

No Jersey number

PPG  Power play goals

SHG  Shorthanded goals

SVS  Saves

TSh Total shifts played

ATIS
GA
GP
GWG
MIP%
PIM
PTS
SO
SVS%
w

Average time per shift DSQ
Goals against GAA
Number of games played GPI
Game winning goals L
MIP as percentage M/IG
Penalties in minutes Pos
Points SG%
Shutouts SOG
SVS as percentage of total SOG ™
Number of games won +/-

Disqualified

Goals against as average per 60 minutes
Games played indeed

Number of games lost

Minutes per game

Position on team

Percentage of goals from total shots
Shots on goal

Total minutes played

Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2440GER_83 7.0

Report Created  SAT 23 APR 2011 12:37 GMT+2
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 23 APR 2011
Including Game 27

NOR - Norway
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 SOBERG Steffen GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
5 BJORSLAND Martin D 6 0 0 0 4 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
6 PEDERSEN Markus F 4 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
7 LUND Martin F 6 1 O 1 0 +1 1 0 0 2 50.00
8 MEDBY Endre F 6 1 3 4 4 -4 0 1 0 8 1250
9 HEIER Andreas F 6 2 0 2 8 -1 0 0 0 6 33.33
10 HOFF Magnus F 6 3 2 5 2 -10 0 2 0 16 18.75
11 FISCHER Magnus F 5 0 O 0 2 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
14 KARTERUD Jorgen F 6 1.0 1 2 -3 0 0 0 11 9.9
15 SAVES Sebastian D 4 0 O 0 0 +1 0 0 0 1 0.00
16 SOBERG Markus F 6 1 2 3 4 -8 0 1 0 10 10.00
17 SALO Espen D 6 1 2 3 4 0 0 1 0 8 1250
18 WEBERG Sebastian F 6 0 2 2 12 -8 0 0 0 12 0.00
19 ASLAKSEN Adrian F 6 0 O 0 4 4 0 0 0 4 0.00

20 KNUTSEN Jonas F 6 3 1 4 6 -8 0 3 0 16 18.75

21 TRETTENES Mathias F 6 0 2 2 16 5 0 0 0 7 0.00

22 NOTENG Markus D 6 0 1 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

23 SALSTEN Eirik F 6 0 O 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

24 NASGAARD John Nicolay D 6 0 O 0 10 -9 0 0 0 3 0.00

25 HAALAND Iver D 6 0 1 1 8 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00

27 LESUND Erlend D 6 0 O 0 10 -9 0 0 0 6 0.00

29 JOHANSEN Espen GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 SOBERG Steffen 6 6 6 338:46 94.14 22 295 317 93.06 3.90 015

29 JOHANSEN Espen 6 6 2 21:06 586 6 25 31 80.65 17.06 000

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2440NOR_83 7.0

Report Created  SAT 23 APR 2011 18:13 GMT+2
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 24 APR 2011
Including Game 30

RUS - Russia

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 VASILEVSKI Andrei GK 7 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 SABININ Gennadi D 7 00 0 2 -1 0 0O 0 0 000
3 VASILEVSKI Alexei D 7 0 O 0 4 -1 0 0 0 4 0.00
5 PEDAN Andrei D 6 0 2 2 25 +4 0 0 0 10 0.00
7 VORSHEYV Konstantin D 6 0 O 0 6 -3 0 0 0 4 0.00
8 MIKHAILOV Dmitri F 6 0 3 3 29 0 0 0 0 11 0.00
9 NESTEROV Nikita D 7 2 2 4 29 +11 0 0 0 15 1333

10 YAKUPOV Nail F 7 6 7 13 6 +6 0 2 1 29 20.69

11 KONKOV Roman F 7 2 2 4 22 +4 0 1 0 15 13.33

12 IVANYUZHENKOV Anton F 7 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 6 16.67

14 SHUVALOV Maxim D 7 0 0 4 +3 0 0 0 3 0.00

16 KUCHEROV Nikita F 7 11 10 21 6 +10 4 5 1 34 3235

17 SHALUNOV Maxim F 6 2 1 3 0 -3 0 0 0 17 1176

21 SLEPYSHEV Anton F 7 3 1 4 0o -1 0 1 0 14 2143

22 YAKIMOV Bogdan F 7 1 1 2 2 +1 0 0 0 7 14.29

23 YARULLIN Albert D 7 011 11 4 +12 0 0 0 19 0.00

24 SAVELIEV Anton D 7 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 6 16.67

25 GRIGORENKO Mikhail F 7 4 14 18 18 +10 1 0 2 23 17.39

26 SMUROV Sergei F 7 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 9 11.11

27 KUVAYEV Alexander F 7 0 1 1 8 +1 0 0 0 8 0.00

28 TKACHEYV Vladimir F 7 2 1 3 2 0 0 1 0 12 16.67

30 SHEGALO Pavel GK 7 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 VASILEVSKI Andrei 7 7 6 343:30 80.92 15 220 235 93.62 2.62 042

30 SHEGALO Pavel 7 7 4 81:00 19.08 6 52 58 8966 444 00O

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2440RUS_83 11.0
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 23 APR 2011
Including Game 29

SUl - Switzerland

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
5 HACHLER Cedric D 6 0 1 1 12 -3 0 0 0 21 0.00
6 LEU Marwin D 6 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 1 000
7 CELIO Yannic F 6 0 1 1 14 -2 0 0 0 9 0.00
8 MARTI Christian D 6 0 O 0 16 -3 0 0 0 4 0.00
9 RICHARD Tanner F 6 4 1 5 2 +1 1 1 1 25 16.00

10 BERTAGGIA Alessio F 6 1 2 3 4 +1 0 0 0 14 7.14

12 GRASSI Daniele F 6 0 2 2 6 0 0 0 0 19 0.00

14 KUKAN Dean D 6 0 2 2 0 +1 0 0 0 10 0.00

15 SCHMUTZ Julian F 6 0 O 0 2 -1 0 0 0 11 0.00

16 MARTSCHINI Lino F 6 2 4 6 0 +2 1 0 0 24 8.33

17 AMSTUTZ Reto F 6 1 O 1 0o -1 0 1 0 11 9.09

18 BALMELLI Lukas F 6 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 6 0.00

20 HEBEISEN Silvan D 6 0 1 1 4 3 0 0 0 4 0.00

21 NEUENSCHWANDER Jan F 6 1 O 1 10 0 0 0 0 7 14.29

22 ANDRIGHETTO Sven F 6 3 2 5 8 0 0 0 0 20 15.00

24 SIMION Dario F 6 3 0 3 0o -2 0 1 0 7 4286

25 HOFFMANN Luka F 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.00

26 BERTSCHY Christoph F 6 1 O 1 12 +1 1 0 1 11  9.09

27 GUERRA Samuel D 6 0 1 1 6 +3 0 0 0 17 0.00

28 KREIS Sami D 6 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 0.00

29 BOLTSHAUSER Luca GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

30 KUONEN Robin GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
29 BOLTSHAUSER Luca 6 6 6 332:44 9265 16 182 198 9192 2.389 033
30 KUONEN Robin 6 6 1 26:23 735 2 5 7 7143 455 000

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2440SUI_83 9.0
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 23 APR 2011
Including Game 27

SVK - Slovakia

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 SABOL Richard GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3  LUZA Patrik D 6 0 O 0 2 -1 0 0 0 4 0.00
4 KORIM Karol D 6 1 3 4 10 -5 0 1 0 11 9.09
5 BEZUSKA Peter D 6 0 1 1 20 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00
6 BAGIN Emil D 6 0 1 1 8 +2 0 0 0 13 0.00
7 BIRES Andrej F 6 1 O 1 4 0 0 0 0 7 14.29

10 NECHALA Tomas D 6 0 1 1 4 3 0 0 0 12 0.00

11 MRAZ Richard F 4 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 8 0.00

14 VASKO Filip F 6 2 3 5 6 -3 0 2 0 22 9.09

15 MRAZ Bruno F 6 3 1 4 8 -1 1 0 1 25 12.00

16 FUJERIK Dominik F 1 0 1 1 0o -1 0 0 0 0 0.00

17 BOLTUN Peter F 6 1 1 2 4 -1 0 0 0 9 1111

18 BEZUCH Juraj F 6 0 O 0 0 5 0 0 0 6 0.00

19 DANO Marko F 6 1 3 4 14 -1 0 0 0 23 4.35

20 CERESNAK Peter D 6 0 1 1 0 -6 0 0 0 12 0.00

21 MIKUS Tomas F 6 1 O 1 4 -4 0 1 0 12 8.33

22 HUDEC Denis F 3 1 0 1 0o -2 0 1 0 7 1429

23 RAPAC Branislav F 6 1 1 2 31 -4 0 1 0 14 714

24 HINDOS Matej F 6 0 4 4 4 +1 0 0 0 7 0.00

27 DOLNIK Vladimir F 6 2 1 3 6 +1 0 0 0 13 15.38

28 GERNAT Martin D 6 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 9 0.00

29 RYBAR Patrik GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 SABOL Richard 6 6 2 66:02 1842 8 34 42 8095 7.27 001

29 RYBAR Patrik 6 6 6 292:22 8158 20 126 146 86.30 4.10 113

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2440SVK_83 8.0
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Playing Statistics
No Name

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 24 APR 2011
Including Game 31

SWE - Sweden

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 LASSINANTTI Joel GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 BRODIN Jonas D 4 0 1 1 2 +3 0 0 0 7 0.00
3 BENGTSSON Rasmus D 6 0 4 4 2 48 0 0 0 7 0.00
4 BLOMKVIST Albin D 6 1 1 2 10 0 0 0 0 4 25.00
6 JOHANSSON Karl D 6 0 2 2 4 +6 0 0 0 13 0.00
7 NILSSON Tom D 6 0 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
9 VIKSTRAND Mikael D 6 0 1 1 8 +5 0 0 0 4  0.00

11 BJORKLUND Gustav F 6 5 3 8 0 +10 1 0 1 20 25.00

13 ARVIDSSON Viktor F 5 0 1 1 8 -1 0 0 0 21 0.00

14 BOYCE ROTEVALL Jeremy F 6 4 2 6 12 +6 0 1 0 17 2353

15 BLOMSTRAND Ludwig F 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0.00

16 NERMARK Joachim F 5 1 0 1 4 -2 0 1 0 7 1429

17 KARLSSON William F 6 2 3 5 6 +8 1 1 0 17 1176

18 RASK Victor F 6 2 3 5 4 +5 0 1 1 29 6.90

19 KLEFBOM Oscar D 6 1 3 4 4  +4 1 0 0 24 4.17

20 LILLIESTROM KARLSSON David F 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0.00

21 ZIBANEJAD Mika F 6 4 4 8 2 +8 1 0 0 29 1379

22 LUNDBERG Emil F 6 1 O 1 4 0 0 1 0 14 714

23 WEDIN Anton F 6 0 O 0 0 +1 0 0 0 6 0.00

28 FROBERG Linus F 6 1 O 1 2 +2 0 0 0 5 20.00

29 FORSBERG Filip F 6 4 2 6 2 47 0 1 0 26 15.38

30 LUNDSTROM Niklas GK 6 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 LASSINANTTI Joel 6 6 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0 000

30 LUNDSTROM Niklas 6 6 6 364:43 100.00 13 133 146 9110 214 04 2

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2440SWE_83 7.0
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 24 APR 2011
Including Game 31

USA - USA
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 GIBSON John GK 6 0 O 0 4 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 PALIOTTA Michael D 6 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 4 0.00
5 MURPHY Connor D 6 3 1 4 2 47 2 1 0 14 21.43
7 KAIB Barrett D 6 0 2 2 0 +7 0 0 0 4 0.00
8 RUSSO Robbie D 6 1 7 8 4 45 0 1 0 11 9.09
9 REID Adam F 6 2 0 2 4 0 0 1 0 4 50.00

10 PIETILA Blake F 6 1 O 1 0 -4 0 0 0 13 7.69

11 MILLERJT F 6 4 9 13 6 +8 0 1 0 21 19.05

12 KERDILES Nick F 6 0 2 2 2 +1 0 0 0 11 0.00

14 BOUCHER Reid F 6 8 2 10 8 +9 3 2 1 34 2353

15 SAMUELSSON Henrik F 6 0 1 1 4 -3 0 0 0 5 0.00

16 LARRAZA Zach F 6 1 4 5 4 +4 0 0 1 10 10.00

18 BARDREAU Cole F 6 0 O 0 4 -3 0 0 0 8 0.00

19 McCABE Jake D 6 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00

21 HAGGERTY Ryan F 6 2 O 2 0 +3 0 1 0 12 16.67

22 BIGGS Tyler F 6 2 1 3 49 +3 1 0 0 21 952

23 GRIMALDI Rocco F 6 2 6 8 6 +5 0 1 0 31 645

24 TROUBA Jacob D 6 1 O 1 0 +2 0 1 0 12 833

25 CARLSON Dan F 6 1 1 2 2 +3 0 0 0 8 1250

26 BOYD Travis F 6 2 4 6 2 +5 0 0 1 21 9.52

28 JONES Seth D 6 0 3 3 0 +3 0 0 0 9 0.00

30 McNEELY Matt GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 GIBSON John 6 6 6 358:52 96.87 14 175 189 9259 234 060

30 McNEELY Matt 6 6 1 11:36 3.13 1 4 5 80.00 5.17 000

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2440USA_83 8.0
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